WHEREAS the Purchaser is desirous that certain Goods and ancillary services viz., GECA/TEQIP-III/2017-

18/Inst.-Desktop Computers (219 number of Desktop computers) and has accepted a bid by the Supplier for the 

supply of those goods and services in the sum of Rs. 1,27,14,264/- (One Crore Twenty Seven Lakhs Fourteen 

Thousand Two hundred Sixty Four only) (hereinafter called "the Contract Price"). 

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS: 

1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively  

assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.